


Fiji Most Capped Representatives

Most Capped Representatives Position World South Test Total

Cup Pacific Matches Caps

Uluimoala Rusiate Men/Mix/Men 35 Play/Coach 25 40 65

Veitogavi Peni Sorovakawalu Men/Mix/Men 30 18 40 58

Dumaru Freddy Men30/35/Men/Mx Play/Mgr 27 23 50

Tora Sakiusa Veiwili Men/Mix/Men 30/35 17 31 48

Tiko Tomasi Men 30/Mix/Men Play/Ch 14 34 48

Sevutia Lemeki Men/Mixed 41 41

Rareba Semisi Men/Mixed 22 18 40

Tuinabunawa Marika Men/Mixed 11 26 37

Mau Tevita Mixed/Men30/Mix II Play/Ch 20 17 37

Cleary Charles Luke Men/Mixed 8 28 36

Tukanalevu Tevita Men/Men 30 17 19 36

Last First Division Position World South Test Total

name name Cup Pacific Matches Caps

Andrew Blake Men 40 Ass Coach 8 8

Andrews Phillip Men 30 9 9

Antonio Shane Men 30 5 5

Bainivalu Simione Men/Mixed/Men 35 12 22 34

Bainivualiku Nakatasavu Mixed Coach 6 6

Baleiaivalu Simone Men 6 6

Baleitamavua Milika Wati RaratabuMixed 9 9

Baleitamavua Rusiate Men 8 8

Balenaivalu Victor Salele Men 8 8

Balenivalu Eroni Men/Mixed Ch/Player 16 16

Banuve Saimoni Men 45 6 6

Barinisavu Iosefo Men 35 5 5

Batimala Naipolioni Men 35 11 11

Bavon Makereta Rosi Mixed 10 10

Beatrice Mar Men 30 Manager 7 7

Beitaki Semiti Men 40/45 10 10

Benanaerve Maciu Men 6 6

Bentley Veronica Women 5 5

Bernard Elizabeth Women/Mixed 9 9

Biliwaqa Kalisi Women 3 3

Bogi Matuisela Latianaua Men 45 5 5

Bogitini Maciu Men/Mixed 13 13

Bola Caka Mixed/Women 12 12

Bose Tomasi Men 30/Mixed 17 13 30
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Last First Division Position World South Test Total

name name Cup Pacific Matches Caps

Brooker Gary Men 30 9 9

Brown Theresa Women 5 5

Bulatiko Christopher Men 9 9

Burese Pio Men 30 10 10

Cabealawa Lenaitasi Men 40 8 8

Campbell Logan Men 7 7

Chan Robert Men 10 10

Chan Ying Kit Men 35 7 7

Chand Nitesh Men 30 6 6

Chand Ravikash Men 35 Manager 6 6

Christine Rabus Women Manager 8 8

Cleary Charles Luke Men/Mixed 8 28 36

Cleary Trevor Men 7 7

Codrokadroka Repeka Women/Mixed 12 12

Cokanasiga Ken Men 30 8 8

Damu Tia Men 7 7

Darroch Paul Men 30 8 8

Dean Farid Mixed 6 6

Delai Joesph Men 30 8 8

Delana Lillian Mary Women 8 8

Dinati Ateca Women 8 8

Dreu Nacani Men 40 4 4

Dumaru Freddy Men30/35/Men/Mx Play/Mgr 27 23 50

Elo Virginia Mixed 9 9

Faktaufon Leanne Women 8 8

Finau Isireli Men 9 9

Fonmanu Fereti Men 45 4 4

Fraser Kevin Men 30 9 9

Fraser Lance Men 30 9 9

Gaunavdu Joseva Mixed 6 6

Georgina Lasaga Mixed Manager 10 10

Han Thomas Mixed 7 7

Hatch (Jnr.) Richard Men 7 7

Hatch (Snr.) Richard Men 30 Play/Ch 9 9

Ho Jonathan Mixed 21 21

Isei Tuikenawa Men 35 5 5

Isimeli Mahlon Men 35 7 7

Johnson Brian Men 7 7

Joji Seru Men 40 Manager 8 8

Josua Satavu Men 30 7 7

Josua Vola Men 40 Coach 8 8

Kabakoro Ratu Tila Men 45 6 6

Kabakoro Samuela Men 30 14 14

Kabakoro Tevita Men 7 7

Kabakoro Tila Men 30/40 11 11

Kamali Tony Men 30 10 5 15

Katonivualiku Lois Mixed 7 7

Keith Johanson Men/Mixed 11 11

Keli Danielle Siteri Women 16 16

Kise Jack Men 7 7

Knight Corey Men M35-AC 14 14

Kolikoli Joshua Mixed 16 16

Komaisavai Fleur Mixed II/Women 10 10

Komaisavai Monica Mixed/Women 29 29

Konrote Penjueli Men 9 9

Koro Merelesita Mixed 6 7 13
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Last First Division Position World South Test Total

name name Cup Pacific Matches Caps

Kubli Asenaca Women/Mixed 9 9

Kuresa Ben Men 30 9 9

Kuruvoli Simione Men 40 5 5

Kwong Gerrald Mixed 6 6

Lala Adi Katarina Women 8 8

Lala Katarina Mixed/Women 12 12

Lebatavatava Beniamino Men 45 6 6

Ledua Clayborn Men/Mixed 11 8 19

Lee Karl Wong Mixed/Men 30 17 17

Lelo Wayne Men 30 9 9

Lemeki Tony Men 40 7 7

Lepper Cecil Men 30 9 9

Lepper Eugene Men 7 7

Lepper Gary Men 30 9 9

Lesavua Vuniyani Men 7 7

Lesuma Alanieta Women Manager 8 8

Loki Salote Women/Mixed 12 12

Lomalagi Tevita Men 35 6 6

Lomaloma Elina Women 8 8

Maimualevu Adi Tiva Lesuma FatiakiWomen 8 8

Malele Enele Men 7 7

Maleli Uluimoala Men 35 W-Ch 8 8

Manasa Vakuruivla Men 35 Manager 7 7

Marayawa Samuela Mixed 6 6

Mario Raylin Mixed 11 11

Mario Fesaitu Mixed Asst Coach 11 11

Matai Tevita Mixed 7 7

Mataika Luke Men 10 10

Mataitini Ro Veceli Mixed 20 20

Mataitoga Waisea Men 30 5 5

Mateisuva Eroni Men 40 7 7

Mau Tevita Mixed/Men30/Mix II Play/Ch 20 17 37

McComber Ellen Men Manager 7 7

McComber Otto Men Play/Ch 7 7

Mckenzie Afatareki Men 30 18 18

Mikaele Sanaila Men 40 8 8

Mikaele Turagaiviu Men 35 6 6

Moce Meli Men 30/35 13 13

Mocelutu Aisea Men 30 8 8

Morris Shane Men 30 10 10

Mosi Etuate Mixed 7 7

Mucunabitu Ledua Mixed 14 14

Nabalarua Jobe Men 35 7 7

Nabelevaki Samuela Men 6 6

Nadavo Meli Men 30/Mixed 11 7 18

Nagatalevi Sakiusa Men 45 5 5

Naivalu Simione Vunabaka Mixed 11 11

Naivaluvea Kasiano Mixed 10 10

Naiveli Akisi Women Manager 8 8

Naiveli Ana Maria Women 8 8

Nakautoga Aluuita Mixed 6 6

Nanovo Adi Litia Women 15 15

Nareki Malakai Men 30 11 11

Narokete Doreen Women 7 7

Nasome Salote Women/Mixed 9 9

Nasome Sereana Mixed 7 7
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Last First Division Position World South Test Total

name name Cup Pacific Matches Caps

Nauluvula Johanson Men 16 16

Navo Meli Mixed II 5 5

Navunigasau Ilaitia Men Manager 8 8

Navunigasau Siteri Mixed 7 7

Nawaituruturu Taito Men 8 8

Niukava Jolame Men 6 6

Peterson Stewart Mixed 7 7

Pocock Dion Men 7 7

Qailigana Keasi Mixed 8 8

Qaqanivalu Tevita Men 40 8 8

Qiolevu Moape Men 35 9 9

Qumivutia Ro Digilacere Women 16 16

Rabaka Pita Tuimoala Men 40 1 1

Rabici Roko Men 8 8

Raddock Kirt Men 7 7

Raikivi Kelly Ann Nicolette Mixed/Women 19 19

Raikivi Melanie Mixed/Women 12 12

Raikuna Semi Men 30 6 6

Raiqeu Kolinio Men 30 5 5

Raitamata Josua Mixed 6 6

Rakanace Sailosi Men 30 11 11

Ramanu Suliano Men 30/Mix II 10 10

Raqisia Emosi Mixed/Men 30 18 18

Raravula Sisilia Mixed 21 21

Rareba Samuela Men/Mixed 8 11 19

Rareba Semisi Men/Mixed 22 18 40

Rasau Isikeli Men 30/Mix II 10 10

Rasousou Siteri Mixed 7 7

Ratumaitavuki Vula Men 30 9 9

Ravono Usaia Men 30 10 10

Ravutia Nancy Mixed 10 10

Rawaqa Akuila Men 30 10 10

Rokodreu Navitalai Katuba Men 30/45/Mix ll 4 10 14

Romanu Sakaraia Men 30 11 11

Rosi Makereta Mixed/Women 19 19

Rounds Martina Mixed II/Women 10 10

Rowati Tavaita Women 12 12

Ryland Frank Men 35 6 6

Sachs John Mixed 6 6

Sade Jack Men 30/Men 18 5 23

Sakiusa Siqila Ratu Mixed 7 7

Samuals Linda Men 30 Manager 9 9

Samuels Thomas Men 7 7

Saqila Ratu Sakiusa Men 35 6 6

Saro Iliesa Men 30 7 7

Satavu Josua Men/Mixed 8 8

Saukawa Vono Mixed II/Women 10 10

Saurara Miriama Women 8 8

Savou Selemo Men 40 7 7

Sawau Jone Men 40 4 4

Sekinatumua Merelesita Mixed 18 18

Sen David Men 8 8

Serukalou Ulita Mixed 6 6

Seruvakula Penaia Men 45 5 5

Sevutia Lemeki Men/Mixed 41 41

Shaw Tom Men 30 10 10
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Last First Division Position World South Test Total

name name Cup Pacific Matches Caps

Simmons Malvin Men/Men 30 19 19

Simpson Samanunu Women/Mixed 6 6

Singh Neil Men 30 4 4

Siqila Sani Mixed 7 7

Siqila Shkiusa Mixed 6 6

Sitoko Lorima Men/MixMen 30 7 8 15

Siwatibau Atunaisa Men 35 7 7

Smith Brian Men 30 9 9

Smith Jason Men 7 7

Smith Richard Men 7 7

Smith Winkie Men 30 9 9

Sogari SaverioBete Men 30 8 8

Soko Jope Men 30 7 7

Sokomuri Apisai Men/Mixed 25 25

Sokovata Merewai Mixed/Mix II/Women 6 17 23

Sorby Alfred Mixed 11 11

Soro Edward Mixed II 5 5

Speith Metui Men 30 10 10

Statham Roy Men 35 7 7

Sukanavere Apakuki DraunuabulewaMen 40/45 14 14

Sundar Ashneesh Men 30/35 23 23

Susu Marika Men 30 5 5

Tamani Joji Mixed 7 7

Tamoi Rusila Women/Mixed 6 6

Taoba Elaine Women 8 8

Taufaga Petueli Men 11 11

Taukei (Jnr.) Paula Mixed 6 6

Tavo Logavatu Men 45 6 6

Tawaketini Jone Men 2 2

Tawakevou Siteri Women 6 6

Tawakilai Lorima Men 30 17 17

Terubea Joanne Mixed II/Women 10 10

Thomas Tagiivalu Mixed 9 9

Tiko Ilaisa Men 30/35 18 5 23

Tiko Llaisa Mixed II 5 5

Tiko Tomasi Men 30/Mix/Men Play/Ch 14 34 48

Tikoduadua Ryan Men 30 7 7

Tikoicina Nanise Mixed 10 10

Tikoisuva Tevita Men 30/Mix II 10 10 20

Tikoqori Antonio Men 5 5

Tikotani Anaseini Mixed 7 7

Tikotani Enele Malele Men/Mixed 11 13 24

Tikotani Measake Gade Men/Mixed 28 28

Tikotani Mosake Men 30 7 7

Tokele Metui Men 30 5 5

Tomasi Tiko Men 30 Coach 7 7

Tora Sakiusa Veiwili Men/Mix/Men 30/35 17 31 48

Toro Joape Matatolu Men 40/45 12 12

Toua Filimoni Men 45 5 5

Tovata Jone Men 30 10 10

Tuinabunawa Marika Men/Mixed 11 26 37

Tuisinu Peni Men 11 11

Tukai Onisimo Men 18 18

Tukana Jone Men 30 6 6

Tukana Ligieta Mixed 8 8

Tukanalevu Tevita Men/Men 30 17 19 36
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Last First Division Position World South Test Total

name name Cup Pacific Matches Caps

Tupa Losalini Mixed/Women 18 18

Tupou Tevita Men 30 10 10

Turogo Jone Men 7 7

Tuwai Jone Men 7 7

Uluimoala Maraia Finau Men/Mixed/Men35/45 Play/Ch/mgr 6 17 23

Uluimoala Rusiate Men/Mix/Men 35 Play/Coach 25 40 65

Uluimoloa Maleli Men 35/45 Coach 13 13

Uluinayau Joeli VakamaramarawaMen 30 2 2

Vacala Ateca Seru Women 8 8

Vakacegu Adi Mixed 6 6

Vakacegu Inoke Mixed 6 6

Vakanawa Viliame Men 30/40 18 18

Vakarau Llaitia Mixed/Men 35 6 7 13

Vakatawa Waisake Men/Men 45 4 9 13

Vakuruivalu Manasa QorovakaruaMen 35 30-Mgr 15 15

Vakuruivalu Poasa Men 30 8 8

Valakonvaki Mosese Men 6 6

Varasisiko Voreqe Men 45 6 6

Vasuturaga Apisai Men 40/45 14 14

Vatubua Tanya Mixed 6 7 13

Vavaitamana Adi Wati Women 16 16

Veitogavi Peni Sorovakawalu Men/Mix/Men 30 18 40 58

Veresa Inoke Men 30/45 Asst Coach 21 21

Veresa Ratu Inoke Men 40 8 8

Viwa Ilisapeci Women 14 14

Vocea Savenaca Men 8 8

Vodo Makereta Mixed 7 7

Vodo Talica Women/Mixed 12 12

Volau Josua Men 40 8 8

Vonawalie Etuate Mixed 6 6

Vuiwainikoro Elipi Mixed 11 11

Vuki Manoa Men 7 7

Vunikura Iva Women/Mixed 6 6

Vunisolo Litia Women 14 14

Waqa Pita Mixed/Men 18 18

Wendt Alfred Men 30 9 9

Whippy Ben Men 35 11 11

Whippy Hansel Men 35 5 5

Yabia Sakeasi Men 9 9

Young Gerard Mixed 21 21

Young Jalesi Men Wom-Ch 22 22

Young Ligieta Adimate TukanaWomen 8 8
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Fiji World Cup Caps

1988 - Australia - Men, Women, Mixed, Masters

1991 - New Zealand - Men Women, Mixed, M30, W27, M35

1995 - USA - Men Women, Mixed, M30, W27, M35

1997 - Australia - Men30, Women30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40

1999 - Australia - Men, Women, Mixed

1999 - Australia - Men30, Women30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40

2003 - Japan - Men, Women, Mixed, Men30, Men35

2007 - South Africa - Men, Women, Mixed Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40

2011 - Scotland - Men, Women, Mixed Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40

2015 - Coffs Harbour - Men, Women, Mixed Women 27, Men30/35/40/50, Mixed Snr

2019 - Putrajaya, Malaysia - Men, Women, Mixed Women 27/35, Men30/35/40/45/50, Mixed Snr

Leading World Cup Representatives 91 99 07 11 15 19 #

Dumaru Freddy Men 30/35 Play/Mgr 10 11 6 27

Uluimoala Rusiate Men/Men 35 Play/Coach 11 14 25

Sundar Ashneesh Men 30/35 11 7 5 23

Young Jalesi Men Wom-Ch 11 11 22

Rareba Semisi Men/Mixed 11 11 22

Young Gerard Mixed 10 11 21

Veresa Inoke Men 30/45 Asst Coach 10 11 21

Raravula Sisilia Mixed 10 11 21

Mataitini Ro Veceli Mixed 10 10 20

Surname First Name Division Position 91 99 07 11 15 19 #

Andrew Blake Men 40 Ass Coach 8 8

Andrews Phillip Men 30 9 9

Antonio Shane Men 30 5 5

Bainivalu Simione Mixed/Men 35 6 6 12

Bainivualiku Nakatasavu Mixed Coach 6 6

Baleitamavua Milika Wati RaratabuMixed 9 9

Baleitamavua Rusiate Men 8 8

Balenaivalu Victor Salele Men 8 8

Banuve Saimoni Men 45 6 6

Barinisavu Iosefo Men 35 5 5

Batimala Naipolioni Men 35 5 6 11

Bavon Makereta Rosi Mixed 10 10

Beatrice Mar Men 30 Manager 7 7

Beitaki Semiti Men 40/45 8 2 10

Bentley Veronica Women 5 5

Biliwaqa Kalisi Women 3 3

Bogi Matuisela LatianauaMen 45 5 5

Bose Tomasi Men 30 11 6 17

Brooker Gary Men 30 9 9

Burese Pio Men 30 10 10

Cabealawa Lenaitasi Men 40 8 8

Campbell Logan Men 7 7

Chan Robert Men 2 8 10

Chan Ying Kit Men 35 7 7

Chand Nitesh Men 30 6 6

Chand Ravikash Men 35 Manager 6 6

Christine Rabus Women Manager 8 8

Cleary Charles Men 8 8

Cleary Trevor Men 7 7
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Surname First Name Division Position 91 99 07 11 15 19 #

Cokanasiga Ken Men 30 8 8

Damu Tia Men 7 7

Darroch Paul Men 30 8 8

Dean Farid Mixed 6 6

Delai Joesph Men 30 8 8

Delana Lillian Mary Women 8 8

Dinati Ateca Women 8 8

Dreu Nacani Men 40 4 4

Dumaru Freddy Men 30/35 Play/Mgr 10 11 6 27

Elo Virginia Mixed 9 9

Faktaufon Leanne Women 8 8

Fonmanu Fereti Men 45 4 4

Fraser Kevin Men 30 9 9

Fraser Lance Men 30 9 9

Gaunavdu Joseva Mixed 6 6

Georgina Lasaga Mixed Manager 10 10

Han Thomas Mixed 7 7

Hatch (Jnr.) Richard Men 7 7

Hatch (Snr.) Richard Men 30 Play/Ch 9 9

Isei Tuikenawa Men 35 5 5

Isimeli Mahlon Men 35 7 7

Johnson Brian Men 7 7

Joji Seru Men 40 Manager 8 8

Josua Satavu Men 30 7 7

Josua Vola Men 40 Coach 8 8

Kabakoro Ratu Tila Men 45 6 6

Kabakoro Samuela Men 30 7 7 14

Kabakoro Tevita Men 7 7

Kabakoro Tila Men 30/40 10 1 11

Kamali Tony Men 30 10 10

Keli Danielle Siteri Women 8 8 16

Kise Jack Men 7 7

Knight Corey Men M35-AC 14 14

Kolikoli Joshua Mixed 8 8 16

Koro Merelesita Mixed 6 6

Kuresa Ben Men 30 9 9

Kuruvoli Simione Men 40 5 5

Kwong Gerrald Mixed 6 6

Lala Adi Katarina Women 8 8

Lebatavatava Beniamino Men 45 6 6

Ledua Clayborn Men 11 11

Lee Karl Wong Mixed/Men 30 9 8 17

Lelo Wayne Men 30 9 9

Lemeki Tony Men 40 7 7

Lepper Cecil Men 30 9 9

Lepper Eugene Men 7 7

Lepper Gary Men 30 9 9

Lesavua Vuniyani Men 7 7

Lesuma Alanieta Women Manager 8 8

Lomalagi Tevita Men 35 6 6

Lomaloma Elina Women 8 8

Maimualevu Adi Tiva Lesuma FatiakiWomen 8 8

Malele Enele Men 7 7

Maleli Uluimoala Men 35 W-Ch 8 8

Manasa Vakuruivla Men 35 Manager 7 7

Marayawa Samuela Mixed 6 6

Mario Raylin Mixed 11 11
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Surname First Name Division Position 91 99 07 11 15 19 #

Mario Fesaitu Mixed Ass Coach 11 11

Mataika Luke Men 10 10

Mataitini Ro Veceli Mixed 10 10 20

Mataitoga Waisea Men 30 5 5

Mateisuva Eroni Men 40 7 7

Mau Tevita Men 30/Mixx Play/Coach 10 10 20

McComber Ellen Men Manager 7 7

McComber Otto Men Play/Ch 7 7

Mckenzie Afatareki Men 30 11 7 18

Mikaele Sanaila Men 40 8 8

Mikaele Turagaiviu Men 35 6 6

Moce Meli Men 30/35 7 6 13

Mocelutu Aisea Men 30 8 8

Morris Shane Men 30 10 10

Nabalarua Jobe Men 35 7 7

Nadavo Meli Men 30 11 11

Nagatalevi Sakiusa Men 45 5 5

Naivalu Simione VunabakaMixed 11 11

Naivaluvea Kasiano Mixed 10 10

Naiveli Akisi Women Manager 8 8

Naiveli Ana Maria Women 8 8

Nakautoga Aluuita Mixed 6 6

Nanovo Adi Litia Women 8 7 15

Nareki Malakai Men 30 11 11

Narokete Doreen Women 7 7

Nauluvula Johanson Men 11 5 16

Navunigasau Ilaitia Men Manager 8 8

Navunigasau Siteri Mixed 7 7

Nawaituruturu Taito Men 8 8

Pocock Dion Men 7 7

Qailigana Keasi Mixed 8 8

Qaqanivalu Tevita Men 40 8 8

Qiolevu Moape Men 35 5 4 9

Qumivutia Ro Digilacere Women 8 8 16

Rabaka Pita Tuimoala Men 40 1 1

Rabici Roko Men 8 8

Raddock Kirt Men 7 7

Raikuna Semi Men 30 6 6

Raiqeu Kolinio Men 30 5 5

Raitamata Josua Mixed 6 6

Rakanace Sailosi Men 30 11 11

Raqisia Emosi Mixed/Men 30 10 8 18

Raravula Sisilia Mixed 10 11 21

Rareba Samuela Men 8 8

Rareba Semisi Men/Mixed 11 11 22

Ratumaitavuki Vula Men 30 9 9

Ravono Usaia Men 30 10 10

Ravutia Nancy Mixed 10 10

Rawaqa Akuila Men 30 10 10

Rokodreu Navitalai Katuba Men 45 4 4

Romanu Sakaraia Men 30 11 11

Ryland Frank Men 35 6 6

Sachs John Mixed 6 6

Sade Jack Men 30/Men 10 8 18

Samuals Linda Men 30 Manager 9 9

Samuels Thomas Men 7 7

Saqila Ratu Sakiusa Men 35 6 6
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Surname First Name Division Position 91 99 07 11 15 19 #

Saro Iliesa Men 30 7 7

Saurara Miriama Women 8 8

Savou Selemo Men 40 7 7

Sawau Jone Men 40 4 4

Sekinatumua Merelesita Mixed 8 10 18

Sen David Men 8 8

Serukalou Ulita Mixed 6 6

Seruvakula Penaia Men 45 5 5

Shaw Tom Men 30 10 10

Simmons Malvin Men/Men 30 11 8 19

Singh Neil Men 30 4 4

Siqila Shkiusa Mixed 6 6

Sitoko Lorima Men 30 7 7

Siwatibau Atunaisa Men 35 7 7

Smith Brian Men 30 9 9

Smith Jason Men 7 7

Smith Richard Men 7 7

Smith Winkie Men 30 9 9

Sogari SaverioBete Men 30 8 8

Soko Jope Men 30 7 7

Sokovata Merewai Mixed 6 6

Sorby Alfred Mixed 11 11

Speith Metui Men 30 10 10

Statham Roy Men 35 7 7

Sukanavere Apakuki DraunuabulewaMen 40/45 8 6 14

Sundar Ashneesh Men 30/35 11 7 5 23

Taoba Elaine Women 8 8

Taufaga Petueli Men 11 11

Taukei (Jnr.) Paula Mixed 6 6

Tavo Logavatu Men 45 6 6

Tawakevou Siteri Women 6 6

Tawakilai Lorima Men 30 11 6 17

Thomas Tagiivalu Mixed 9 9

Tiko Ilaisa Men 30/35 11 7 18

Tiko Tomasi Men 30 Play/Ch 11 3 14

Tikoduadua Ryan Men 30 7 7

Tikoicina Nanise Mixed 10 10

Tikoisuva Tevita Men 30 10 10

Tikoqori Antonio Men 5 5

Tikotani Enele Men 11 11

Tikotani Mosake Men 30 7 7

Tomasi Tiko Men 30 Coach 7 7

Tora Sakiusa Men 30/35 11 6 17

Toro Joape Matatolu Men 40/45 7 5 12

Toua Filimoni Men 45 5 5

Tovata Jone Men 30 10 10

Tuinabunawa Marika Men 11 11

Tuisinu Peni Men 11 11

Tukai Onisimo Men 11 7 18

Tukana Jone Men 30 6 6

Tukana Ligieta Mixed 8 8

Tukanalevu Tevita Men 30 10 7 17

Tupou Tevita Men 30 10 10

Turogo Jone Men 7 7

Uluimoala Maraia Finau Men 45 Manager 6 6

Uluimoala Rusiate Men/Men 35 Play/Coach 11 14 25

Uluimoloa Maleli Men 35/45 Coach 7 6 13
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Surname First Name Division Position 91 99 07 11 15 19 #

Uluinayau Joeli VakamaramarawaMen 30 2 2

Vacala Ateca Seru Women 8 8

Vakacegu Adi Mixed 6 6

Vakacegu Inoke Mixed 6 6

Vakanawa Viliame Men 30/40 10 8 18

Vakarau Ilaitia Men 35 6 6

Vakatawa Waisake Men 45 4 4

Vakuruivalu Manasa QorovakaruaMen 35 30-Mgr 4 11 15

Vakuruivalu Poasa Men 30 8 8

Varasisiko Voreqe Men 45 6 6

Vasuturaga Apisai Men 40/45 8 6 14

Vatubua Tanya Mixed 6 6

Vavaitamana Adi Wati Women 8 8 16

Veitogavi Peni Men 30 11 7 18

Veresa Inoke Men 30/45 Asst Coach 10 11 21

Veresa Ratu Inoke Men 40 8 8

Viwa Ilisapeci Women 8 6 14

Vocea Savenaca Men 8 8

Vodo Makereta Mixed 7 7

Volau Josua Men 40 8 8

Vonawalie Etuate Mixed 6 6

Vuiwainikoro Elipi Mixed 11 11

Vuki Manoa Men 7 7

Vunisolo Litia Women 8 6 14

Waqa Pita Mixed/Men 10 8 18

Wendt Alfred Men 30 9 9

Whippy Ben Men 35 7 4 11

Whippy Hansel Men 35 5 5

Young Gerard Mixed 10 11 21

Young Jalesi Men Wom-Ch 11 11 22

Young Ligieta Adimate TukanaWomen 8 8
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FIJI

South Pacific Championships - Representatives Caps

1998 - SPIT - Auckland, New Zealand

2003 - South Pacific Games - Suva, Fiji

2005 - SPIN - Apia, Samoa

2007 - South Pacific Games - Apia, Samoa

2009 - South Pacific Mini Games - Cook Islands

2019 -  Pacific Games - Suva, Samoa

Leading South Pacific Representatives Position 98 03 05 07 09 19 #

Uluimoala Rusiate Men/Mixed 9 6 13 12 10 50

Sevutia Lemeki Men/Mixed 9 6 13 13 41

Veitogavi Peni SorovakawaluMen/Mixed 9 6 13 12 40

Tiko Tomasi Mixed/Men 7 7 7 13 34

Rareba Semisi Men/Mixed 6 12 15 33

Tora Sakiusa Veiwili Men/Mixed 9 13 9 31

Komaisavai Monica Mixed/Women 12 7 10 29

Cleary Charles Luke Men/Mixed 9 6 13 28

Tikotani Measake Gade Men/Mixed 9 6 13 28

Tuinabunawa Marika Men/Mixed 6 13 7 26

Surname First Name Division Position 98 03 05 07 09 19 #

Bainivalu Simione Men/Mixed 9 13 22

Baleiaivalu Simone Men 6 6

Baleitamavua Milika Wati RaratabuWomen/Mixed 12 12

Balenaivalu Victor Salele Men/Mixed 11 11

Balenivalu Eroni Men/Mixed Ch/Play 16 16

Bavon Makereta Rosi Women/Mixed 10 10

Benanaerve Maciu Men 6 6

Bernard Elizabeth Women/Mixed 9 9

Bogitini Maciu Men/Mixed 13 13

Bola Caka Mixed/Women 12 12

Bose Tomasi Mixed 13 13

Brown Theresa Women 5 5

Bulatiko Christopher Men 9 9

Chan Robert Men/Mixed 13 13

Cleary Charles Luke Men/Mixed 9 6 13 28

Codrokadroka Repeka Women/Mixed 12 12

Dumaru Freddy Men30/MixII/Men/Mx 10 13 23

Faktaufon Leanne Women/Mixed 13 13

Finau Isireli Men 9 9

Ho Jonathan Mixed 7 7 7 21

Kabakoro Tevita Men/Mixed 12 12

Kamali Tony Men 30 5 5

Katonivualiku Lois Mixed 7 7

Keith Johanson Men/Mixed 11 11

Keli Danielle Women/Mixed 10 10

Komaisavai Fleur Mixed II/Women 10 10

Komaisavai Monica Mixed/Women 12 7 10 29

Konrote Penjueli Men 9 9

Koro Merelesita Mixed 7 7

Kubli Asenaca Women/Mixed 9 9
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Surname First Name Division Position 98 03 05 07 09 19 #

Lala Katarina Mixed/Women 12 12

Ledua Clayborn Men/Mixed 8 8

Loki Salote Women/Mixed 12 12

Marayawa Samuela Men/Mixed 12 12

Mario Raylin Women/Mixed 11 11

Matai Tevita Mixed 7 7

Mataitini Ro Veceli Men/Mixed 14 14

Mau Tevita Mixed/Men30/Mix II 7 10 17

Mosi Etuate Mixed 7 7

Mucunabitu Ledua Mixed 7 7 14

Nabelevaki Samuela Men 6 6

Nadavo Meli Mixed 7 7

Naiveli Ana Maria Women/Mixed 10 10

Nanova Adi Litia Women/Mixed 9 9

Nasome Salote Women/Mixed 9 9

Nasome Sereana Mixed 7 7

Nauluvula Johanson Men/Mixed 12 12

Navo Meli Mixed II 5 5

Niukava Jolame Men 6 6

Peterson Stewart Mixed 7 7

Qumivutia Ro Digilacere Women/Mixed 9 9

Rabici Roko Men/Mixed 14 14

Raikivi Kelly Ann NicoletteMixed/Women 12 7 19

Raikivi Melanie Mixed/Women 12 12

Ramanu Suliano Men 30/Mix II 10 10

Raravula Sisilia Women/Mixed 12 12

Rareba Samuela Men/Mixed 11 11

Rareba Semisi Men/Mixed 6 12 15 33

Rasau Isikeli Men 30/Mix II 10 10

Rasousou Siteri Mixed 7 7

Rokodeu Navi Men 30/Mix II 10 10

Rosi Makereta Mixed/Women 12 7 19

Rounds Martina Mixed II/Women 10 10

Rowati Tavaita Women 12 12

Sade Jack Men 30 5 5

Sade John Men 8 8

Sakiusa Siqila Ratu Mixed 7 7

Satavu Josua Men/Mixed 8 8

Saukawa Vono Mixed II/Women 10 10

Saurara Miriama Women/Mixed 8 8

Sevutia Lemeki Men/Mixed 9 6 13 13 41

Simpson Samanunu Women/Mixed 6 6

Siqila Sani Mixed 7 7

Sitoko Lorima Men/Mixed 8 8

Sokomuri Apisai Men/Mixed 13 12 25

Sokovata Merewai Mixed/Mix II/Women 7 10 17

Soro Edward Mixed II 5 5

Susu Marika Men 30 5 5

Tamani Joji Mixed 7 7

Tamoi Rusila Women/Mixed 6 6

Tawaketini Jone Men 2 2

Terubea Joanne Mixed II/Women 10 10

Tiko Ilaisa Men 30 5 5

Tiko Llaisa Mixed II 5 5

Tiko Tomasi Mixed/Men 7 7 7 13 34

Tikoisuva Tevita Men 30/Mix II 10 10

Tikotani Anaseini Mixed 7 7
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Surname First Name Division Position 98 03 05 07 09 19 #

Tikotani Enele Malele Men/Mixed 13 13

Tikotani Measake Gade Men/Mixed 9 6 13 28

Tokele Metui Men 30 5 5

Tora Sakiusa Veiwili Men/Mixed 9 13 9 31

Tuinabunawa Marika Men/Mixed 6 13 7 26

Tukanalevu Tevita Men 6 13 19

Tupa Losalini Mixed/Women 12 6 18

Tuwai Jone Men 7 7

Uluimoala Maleli Men/Mixed 9 8 17

Uluimoala Rusiate Men/Mixed 9 6 13 12 10 50

Vacala Ateca Seru Women/Mixed 9 9

Vakarau Llaitia Mixed 7 7

Vakatawa Waisake Men 9 9

Valakonvaki Mosese Men 6 6

Vatubua Tanya Mixed 7 7

Vavaitamana Adi Wati Women/Mixed 8 8

Veitogavi Peni SorovakawaluMen/Mixed 9 6 13 12 40

Vocea Savenaca Men/Mixed 9 9

Vodo Makereta Women/Mixed 8 8

Vodo Talica Women/Mixed 12 12

Vunikura Iva Women/Mixed 6 6

Waqa Pita Men/Mixed 13 13

Yabia Sakeasi Men 9 9

Young Gerard Men/Mixed 12 12

Young Jalesi Men/Mixed 12 12

Young Ligieta Adimate TukanaWomen/Mixed 12 12
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Fiji Officials

2015 - Coffs Harbour - Men, Women, Mixed

2015 - Coffs Harbour - Women 27, Men30/35/40/50, Mixed Snr

Officials listed as Coach/Ass Coach/Mgr are Players fulfilling the duel roles and 

receive additional caps for that role BUT only for a numbr above the games played 

as a player

Last Name First Name Position Event

Aliti Tuinatewa Adi Mixed Staff SP 03

Balenasuva Ratu Kavai Medical WC 15 19

Balenivalu Eroni Men Staff SP 03

Bose Tomasi Mix/Men Staff SP 03 05

Chang Luke Men Staff SP 03

Dean Iliyas Men Staff SP 03

Dela Apakuki Tour Official WC 15

Fina Maraia Tour Official WC 15

Kamali Anthony Mixed Staff SP 03

Kuchappan Roselyn Mixed Staff SP 03

Maleli Uluimoala Women Ch WC 15

McComber Otto Men Coach WC 91

Narayan Bikash Tour Official WC 15

Ravai Ayron Men Staff SP 03

Rowati Tavaita Mixed Staff SP 03

Sade Tulivou Jack Men Staff SP 03

Taukei Paula Tour Manager WC 99

Tukanalevu Tevita Mixed Staff SP 03

Years
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